

Com.O.S.701/2025

Both counsel and their parties are present.

Matter taken before Lok-
adalath.

Conciliation held. Matter settled for an amount of Rs.12,00,000/- as full and final settlement.

In view of the settlement, both parties have filed Joint memo with photocopies of ID proof.

As per the Joint Memo Defendant has handed over DD bearing No.057722, dtd.04.06.2026 for an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- as initial payment of settled amount.

The DD is handed over to plaintiff and he has reported the receipt of DD.

As per the settlement, Defendant agreed to pay the balance settled amount as mentioned below:

1. Rs.3,00,000/- on 08.07.2026.
2. Rs.3,00,000/- on 10.08.2026.
3. Rs.3,00,000/- on 08.09.2026.

The terms mentioned in Joint memo is part and parcel of settlement.

The contents of the Joint memo is read over to both parties and they have admitted the contents of the said Joint memo. I

am satisfied that the terms of the said Joint memo, which is lawful in nature. Both the parties are signed the Joint memo and order sheet without their being any force, threat and undue influence. Hence, Joint memo is accepted.

Accordingly, In view of the Joint memo, suit of the plaintiff is hereby decreed.

Draw Award accordingly.

sd/-
(JUDICIAL CONCILIATOR)

sd/-
(ADVOCATE CONCILIATOR)