

Com.O.S.701/2025

Counsel for Plaintiff filed application for refund of court fee. Heard, perused the application. The suit was compromised between the parties and matter settled before the Lok-adalath. Hence, plaintiff is entitled for court fee. Accordingly, application is hereby allowed.

Office is hereby directed to refund the entire court fee to the plaintiff after due identification.

sd/-

LXXXII A.C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.